

City of University Place
 Alameda Drive Extension
 Bid Analysis for Thursday, June 10, 2021 Bid Opening

Item No.	Item Description	Schedule A	Plan		Engineer's Estimate		Reed Trucking & Excavation		Strickland & Sons		NW Cascade		Rodarte Construction		Miles Resources		Pacific Civil & Infrastructure		Sound Pacific Construction		RW Scott Construction		Active Construction	
			Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization		1	LS	\$93,634.50	\$ 93,634.50	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 101,439.00	\$ 101,439.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 91,596.00	\$ 91,596.00	\$ 115,699.00	\$ 115,699.00
2	Roadway Surveying		1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 24,597.00	\$ 24,597.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	Locate Existing Utilities		1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control		1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing		1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,123.00	\$ 45,123.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions		1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 53,718.00	\$ 53,718.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	Sawcutting		166	LF	\$3.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 630.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 581.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 954.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 705.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 996.00
8	Excavation, Backfill, Compaction and Grading for Roadway		6,426	CY	\$40.00	\$ 257,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 192,780.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 121,772.70	\$ 17.00	\$ 109,242.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 192,780.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 229,729.50	\$ 31.75	\$ 204,025.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 250,614.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 257,040.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 282,744.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course		860	TN	\$35.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 28,810.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 33,110.00
10	Crushed Surfacing Base Course		933	TN	\$35.00	\$ 32,655.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,990.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,124.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 33,588.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,990.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 35,454.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 53,647.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 42,918.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,655.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 32,188.50
11	Hot Mix Asphalt Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64-22		526	TN	\$95.00	\$ 49,970.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 57,860.00	\$ 118.40	\$ 62,278.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 57,860.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 63,120.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 48,129.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 55,493.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 49,970.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 58,912.00
12	Cold Mix Asphalt Concrete		5	TN	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
13	Underdrain Pipe 4" Diam.		495	LF	\$10.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,682.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,682.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00
14	Gravel Backfill for Drains		30	TN	\$25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,380.00
15	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.		525	LF	\$60.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 25,068.75	\$ 63.00	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 62.25	\$ 32,681.25	\$ 66.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 36,225.00
16	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12" Diam		56	LF	\$100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 5,824.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 6,552.00
17	CMP Storm Infiltration Pipe 48" Diam.,170 Lineal Feet		1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 55,410.00	\$ 55,410.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
18	Catch Basin Type 1		9	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 9,558.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
19	Catch Basin Type 2 ,48"		1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
20	Catch Basin Type 2 w/Overflow Structure, 54"		1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
21	Storm Filter Catch Basin, 3 Cartridge		1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,525.00	\$ 20,525.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 26,150.00	\$ 26,150.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
22	Connect to Existing Drainage Structure		1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
23	Trench Excavation Safety System		1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
24	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control		1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,825.00	\$ 26,825.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		444	CY	\$1.50	\$ 666.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,043.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 1,189.92	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,332.00
26	Top Soil Type A		470	SY	\$48.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 24,440.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 22,231.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 20,210.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 22,090.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 23,970.00
27	Street Tree		46	EA	\$475.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 831.50	\$ 38,249.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 31,510.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 34,500.00
28	Sod Lawn		959	SY	\$9.00	\$ 8,631.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,508.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,631.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,385.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,151.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,672.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,631.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,631.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,110.50
29	24" Root Barrier		920	LF	\$15.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 13,248.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,320.00
30	Automatic Irrigation System		1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 57,175.00	\$ 57,175.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,606.00	\$ 58,606.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
31	Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter		1,898	LF	\$15.00	\$ 28,470.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 55,042.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 30,842.50	\$ 19.75	\$ 37,485.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 51,246.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 41,756.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 51,246.00
32	Cement Concrete Sidewalk		846	SY	\$40.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 54,990.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 38,493.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 47,376.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 54,990.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 39,762.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,530.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 51,606.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 47,376.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 56,682.00
33	Illumination System		1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 56,600.00	\$ 56,600.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 52,000.25	\$ 52,000.25	\$ 52,389.00	\$ 52,389.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 54,761.00	\$ 54,761.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
34	Permanent Signage		1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
35	Painted Wide Line		1,600	LF	\$1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00
36	Plastic Bike Lane Symbol		2	EA	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 810.00														